

CHIPPEWA COUNTY VACANCY NOTICE:

The Chippewa County Board of Commissioners seeks to appoint individuals to the following:

- Economic Development Corporation; one appointment to fill the term of a vacancy expiring March 31, 2026
 - The EDC of Chippewa County mission is to encourage economic growth through strengthening the county's competitive position and facilitating investments that build capacity, create job, generate economic opportunity, and improve quality of life. The Corporation has a nine-member Board of Directors with staff services provided by the corporation. Chippewa County EDC was formed under the provisions of Michigan Statutes for the purpose of promoting the economic development of Chippewa County.
- Building Code Board of Appeals; one appointment needed, for a term that expires December 31, 2026
 - The Building Code Board of Appeals meets per Construction Code Section R112, meets when a claim that the true intent of the code or the rules governing construction have been incorrectly interpreted, the provisions of the code do not apply, or an equal or better form of construction is proposed. The board does not have authority to waive requirements of the code.

Persons interested can download the Application of Interest at <u>http://www.chippewacountymi.gov/boards-committees</u> or pick up an application form at the County Administrator's Office, 319 Court Street, Sault Ste. Marie or call (906) 635-6330. Applications for appointment will be accepted through Monday, April 14, 2025, on or before noon at the Administrator's Office. The appointments will be made by the Board of Commissioners, April 17, 2025, to fill these vacancies.

Posted: March 14, 2025